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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Putumayo. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,03787 0,068930 100.000 6.893 95.534 5.455.151 54,55 0,91832 a/

1 a 4 0,00314 0,035700 93.107 3.324 363.626 5.359.617 57,56 0,97451 b/

5 a 9 0,00130 0,006500 89.783 584 447.456 4.995.991 55,65 0,99320 
10 a 14 0,00142 0,007100 89.199 633 444.414 4.548.534 50,99 0,98454 
15 a 19 0,00483 0,023880 88.566 2.115 437.543 4.104.120 46,34 0,96317 
20 a 24 0,01028 0,050090 86.451 4.330 421.430 3.666.577 42,41 0,95491 
25 a 29 0,00813 0,039830 82.121 3.271 402.427 3.245.146 39,52 0,95738 
30 a 34 0,00932 0,045530 78.850 3.590 385.275 2.842.719 36,05 0,95705 
35 a 39 0,00822 0,040240 75.260 3.028 368.729 2.457.444 32,65 0,96047 
40 a 44 0,00791 0,038800 72.231 2.803 354.151 2.088.716 28,92 0,96170 
45 a 49 0,00770 0,037770 69.429 2.622 340.589 1.734.565 24,98 0,95082 
50 a 54 0,01260 0,061040 66.807 4.078 323.838 1.393.976 20,87 0,92822 
55 a 59 0,01738 0,083210 62.729 5.220 300.594 1.070.138 17,06 0,90976 
60 a 64 0,02061 0,097910 57.509 5.631 273.468 769.543 13,38 0,88886 
65 a 69 0,02689 0,125800 51.878 6.526 243.076 496.075 9,56 0,83830 
70 a 74 0,04532 0,202770 45.352 9.196 203.770 252.999 5,58 0,10691 
75 a 79 0,05514 0,240950 36.156 8.712 21.784 49.229 1,36 0,88769 c/

80 y + 0,11229 1,000000 27.444 27.444 172.178 172.178 6,27  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3521 4K1 = 1,3519  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,03059 0,05650 100.000 5.650 96.461 6.114.341 61,14 0,93224 a/

1 a 4 0,00282 0,03110 94.350 2.934 369.656 6.017.880 63,78 0,97657 b/

5 a 9 0,00165 0,00824 91.416 753 455.195 5.648.224 61,79 0,99276 
10 a 14 0,00125 0,00624 90.662 566 451.898 5.193.028 57,28 0,99168 
15 a 19 0,00210 0,01042 90.097 939 448.137 4.741.130 52,62 0,98816 
20 a 24 0,00267 0,01328 89.158 1.184 442.829 4.292.994 48,15 0,98481 
25 a 29 0,00345 0,01712 87.974 1.506 436.104 3.850.164 43,76 0,98511 
30 a 34 0,00254 0,01263 86.468 1.092 429.609 3.414.060 39,48 0,98517 
35 a 39 0,00344 0,01705 85.376 1.456 423.239 2.984.451 34,96 0,98259 
40 a 44 0,00359 0,01778 83.920 1.492 415.870 2.561.212 30,52 0,97903 
45 a 49 0,00490 0,02421 82.428 1.996 407.151 2.145.342 26,03 0,96702 
50 a 54 0,00857 0,04196 80.432 3.375 393.724 1.738.192 21,61 0,94964 
55 a 59 0,01219 0,05913 77.057 4.556 373.896 1.344.467 17,45 0,92822 
60 a 64 0,01782 0,08523 72.501 6.179 347.057 970.571 13,39 0,87836 
65 a 69 0,03521 0,16144 66.322 10.707 304.841 623.514 9,40 0,83092 
70 a 74 0,03925 0,17819 55.615 9.910 253.299 318.673 5,73 0,12941 
75 a 79 0,06761 0,28683 45.705 13.109 32.779 65.374 1,43 0,86814 c/

80 y + 0,12307 1,00000 32.595 32.595 215.811 215.811 6,62  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3737 4K1 = 1,3610  
 


